Waiting for reply from ClIr Dean Lewis

07/26/23/203 Noise Action Plan Priority Areas A465 Resolven

Information received from NPT Clir Dean Lewis of treating surface to reduce noise

levels. More information needed.

Bills Payable:

Sep-23 Staff

Cl Tax

Ferg + Peters

B Dennard

HMRC

Wages

NPT Lease Hill St Play area
NPT Lease Bryn Golwg Play
Opus

Pozitive

IT+Phone

Dwr Cymru

FO Grant Funded Park furniture and litter bin

Signed Keith Thomas, Clerk .......

Approved: (1)

Approved (2)

Hall

169
166.8
666.8

40.01

253

11.5

833.6 473.51

Parks

510

55

45.38

1080
16%0.33

Admin

13

299.37

312.37

---------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------

Total

3309.86



