Waiting for reply from Cllr Dean Lewis

07/26/23/203 Noise Action Plan Priority Areas A465 Resolven

Information received from NPT CIIr Dean Lewis of treating surface to reduce noise levels. More information needed.

Bills Payable:

	p-23 Staff	Hall	Parks	Admin	Donations	Total
CI Tax		169				Control of the Control
Ferg + Peters				13		
B Dennard			510			
HMRC	166.8		310			
Wages	666.8					
NPT Lease Hill St Play area			55			
NPT Lease Bryn Golwg Play			45.38			
Opus		40.01				
Pozitive		253				
IT + Phone				299.37		
Dwr Cymru		11.5		255.57		
FO Grant Funded Park furniture and litter bin	bin		1080			
	833.6	473.51	1690.38	312.37		3309.86

Signed Keith Thomas, Clerk
Approved: (1)
Approved (2)
(p) 0 0 0 (2)